(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	R 10285	6729 .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Rajmohan Narayanan Boris A. Shoykhet David I. Driscoll		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔽 Assignment	🖵 Merger	1	
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: 1	
Cther		City: Mayfield Heights	s State: Ohio Zip: 44124
Execution Date: 09/29/2004:09/28	/2004; 09/27/04		Iress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗗 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	09/28/04; 09/27/0
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖬 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	•	6. Total number of appli	
• •	be mailed:		
concerning document should l	be mailed: 1. Gerasimow	6. Total number of appli	
concerning document should l Name:Alexander M Internal Address: <u>Allen-Bradle</u>	be mailed: 1. Gerasimow	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	
concerning document should in Name: Alexander Marker Ma Marker Marker M Marker Marker	be mailed: <u>/. Gerasimow</u> ey Company, LLC	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00
concerning document should in Name: Alexander Marker Ma Marker Marker M Marker Marker	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>5.</u> /704P, Floor 8 T-29 Second Street Wisconsin 53204-2496	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	41)\$_40.00
concerning document should in Name: Alexander Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Milwaukee, Strength South Milwaukee, Strength Streng	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>5.</u> /704P, Floor 8 T-29 Second Street Wisconsin 53204-2496	 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 	41)\$_40.00
concerning document should in Name: Alexander Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Marker Milwaukee, Strength South Milwaukee, Strength Streng	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>t. /704P, Floor 8 T-29</u> Second Street <u>Wisconsin 53204-2496</u> cond Street	 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 01-0857; Order No. 03 	41)\$_40.00 charged to deposit account ber:
concerning document should in Name: Alexander Mainternal Address:Allen-Bradles Patent Dept 1201 South Milwaukee, Street Address:1201 South Se	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>5. /704P, Floor 8 T-29</u> Second Street <u>Wisconsin 53204-2496</u> <u>cond Street</u> <u>Zip: 53204-2496</u>	 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 01-0857; Order No. 03 	e charged to deposit account nber: RE231/YOD (REEL:0053)
concerning document should in Name:	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>t. /704P, Floor 8 T-29</u> Second Street <u>Wisconsin 53204-2496</u> <u>cond Street</u> <u>Zip: 53204-2496</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> and belief, the foregoing i	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>01-0857; Order No. 03</u> (Attach duplicate copy of the second seco	41)\$_40.00 charged to deposit account a charged to deposit account mber: RE231/YOD (REEL:0053) his page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should internal Address: <u>Allen-Bradie</u> Internal Address: <u>Allen-Bradie</u> Patent Dept 1201 South Milwaukee Street Address: <u>1201 South Se</u> City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>Wi</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge a</i> <i>is a true copy of the original de</i> Manish B. Vyas	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>t. /704P, Floor 8 T-29</u> Second Street <u>Wisconsin 53204-2496</u> <u>cond Street</u> <u>Zip: 53204-2496</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> and belief, the foregoing in pocument.	 Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num 01-0857; Order No. 03 (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	41)\$_40.00 41)\$_40.00 charged to deposit account a charged to deposit account ber: RE231/YOD (REEL:0053) his page if paying by deposit account) rrect and any attached copy September 30, 2004
concerning document should in Name:Alexander Mainternal Address:Allen-Bradles Patent Dept 1201 South Nitwaukee, Street Address:1201 South Sec City:State:VI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original doc Manish B. Vyas Name of Person Signi	be mailed: <u>A. Gerasimow</u> <u>ey Company, LLC</u> <u>a. (704P, Floor 8 T-29</u> Second Street <u>Wisconsin 53204-2496</u> <u>cond Street</u> <u>Zip: 53204-2496</u> <u>Zip: 53204-2496</u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u>	6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>01-0857; Order No. 03</u> (Attach duplicate copy of the second seco	41)\$_40.00 e charged to deposit account aber: RE231/YOD (REEL:0053) his page if paying by deposit account) rrect and any attached copy

PATENT REEL: 015863 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

WHEREAS, RAJMOHAN NARAYANAN of Greer, state of South Carolina; BORIS A. SHOYKHET, of Beachwood, state of Ohio; and DAVID I. DRISCOLL, of South Euclid, state of Ohio (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **ROTOR FOR AN INDUCTION DEVICE**, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 03RE231, in the patent files of RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

September 29, 2004

RAJMOHAN NARAYANAN, Inventor

State of South Carolina § County of <u>Milenville</u> §

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 29^{\pm} day of September, 2004, personally appeared **RAJMOHAN NARAYANAN**, known to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

Sherry Coon

Notary Public, state of South Carolina My Commission expires: My Commission Expires April 1, 2014

September 282004 **BORIS A. SHOYKHE** entor State of Ohio KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: County of Congelia Sept. BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 28 day of May, 2004, personally appeared BORIS A. SHOYKFIET, known to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same. (SEAL) EMAZEN FARONIVA Notary Public, state of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission expires: My Commission Expires March 4, 2009 2004 **DAVID I. DRISCOLL, Inventor** State of Ohio Ş KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Į, County of

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____day of May, 2004, personally appeared **DAVID I. DRISCOLL**, known to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, state of Ohio My Commission expires:

,2004		
		BORIS A. SHOYKHET, Inventor
State of Ohio	Ş	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
County of	§ §	d authority, on this 27th day of May, 2004, personally
appeared BORIS A. S	HOYKHET, ki	nown to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed edge to me that he/she executed the same.
(SEAL)		Notary Public, state of Ohio My Commission expires:
, 2004		DAVID I. DRISCOLL, Inventor
State of Ohio MICHIE		
County of	§ §	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\Delta T_{\rm day}$ day of May, 2004, personally appeared DAVID I. DRISCOLL, known to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same.

South p . (SEAL) C 2 47 gur a es g COLLE

Jandre & baker

Notary Public, state of Othio Michigan My Commission expires: 10-27-06

> SANDRA L. BAKER Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2006